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Office Memorandum * UNITED .STATES GOVERNMENT

TO Lyall Johnson, Chief, Licensing Branch, DATE: FE 1 3
Division of Civilian Application

FROM : D. F. Musser, Director,
Division of Nucledr Matefials Management

SUBJECT: ALLOCATION OF SPECIAL NUCIEAR MATEZRILL TO
CURTISS-MUIGHT CORPORATION

SYMBOL: NM.M: JV

Reference memo, Lyall Johnson to Douglas E. George, of January 16,
1957.

The allocation for Curtiss-Wright Corporation, as shown in the
enclosure, has been calculated to be 8.1 Kg. U-235.

Since the consumption of U-235 has an insignficant effect on the
ETP factor, the allocation of 8.1 Kg. contained U-235 may be con-
sidered to be ETP also.

It is necessary that this division be supplied with material
transfer schedules based on fiscal years. The above calculated
total allocation of 8.1 Kg. U-235 may be different when based on
fiscal years.

F. Musser
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Calculation of Curtiss-Wright
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CALCULATION OF CURTISS-WRIGHT ALLOCATION

A

Calendar
Year

From AEC to
Curtiss-Wright
KR U-235

From Curtiss-
Wright to AEC
Spent Fuel
Kg U-235

From Curtiss-
Wright to AEC
Cold Scrap
Kg U-235

From Curtiss-
Wright to ABC
Total
Kg U-235

Net Yearly
Allocation
Kg U-235

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

6.o

4.o0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

3.0
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
4'.4

72.0

0.8
1.0
1.0
1. 0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.01.0

19.3

3.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4*.8
4*8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.14

91.3

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

(4.4)
307

Cumulative
Allocation
Kg U-235

14.5
4.5
4.7
4.9
5.1
5.3
5.5
5.7
5.9
6.1
6.3
6.5
6.7
6.9
7.1
7.3
7.5
7.7
7.9
8.1
3.7Inventory


