STANDARD FORM NO, 64

## Office Memorandum • United States Government

TO : Lyall Johnson, Chief, Licensing Branch,

DATE: FEB 1 3 1957

Division of Civilian Application

FROM : D. F. Musser, Director,
Division of Nuclear Materials Management

SUBJECT: ALLOCATION OF SPECIAL NUCLEAR MATERIAL TO

CURTISS-WRIGHT CORPORATION

SYMBOL: NMM: JV

Reference memo, Lyall Johnson to Douglas E. George, of January 16, 1957.

The allocation for Curtiss-Wright Corporation, as shown in the enclosure, has been calculated to be 8.1 Kg. U-235.

Since the consumption of U-235 has an insignficant effect on the ETP factor, the allocation of 8.1 Kg. contained U-235 may be considered to be ETP also.

It is necessary that this division be supplied with material transfer schedules based on fiscal years. The above calculated total allocation of 8.1 Kg. U-235 may be different when based on fiscal years.

K.D. F. Musser

Enclosure
Calculation of Curtiss-Wright
Allocation

2/2

## CALCULATION OF CURTISS-WRIGHT ALLOCATION

Calendar Year	From AEC to Curtiss-Wright Kg U-235	From Curtiss- Wright to AEC Spent Fuel Kg U-235	From Curtiss- Wright to AEC Cold Scrap Kg U-235	From Curtiss- Wright to AEC Total Kg U-235	Net Yearly Allocation Kg U-235	Cumulative Allocation Kg U-235
1957	6.0	-	1.5	1.5	4.5	· 4•5
1958	, <del></del>	_	-			4.5
1959	4.0	<b>3.</b> 0	0.8	<b>3.</b> 8	0.2	4.7
1960	<b>5.</b> 0	<b>3.</b> 8	1.0	4.8	0.2	4.9
1961	5.0	3.8	1.0	4.8	0.2	5.1
1962	5.0	3.8	1.0	4.8	0.2	<b>5.</b> 3
1963	5.0	<b>3.8</b>	1.0	4.8	0.2	5.5
1964	5.0	3.8	1.0	4.8	0.2	5 <b>.</b> 7
1965	5.0	<b>3.</b> 8	1.0	4.8	0.2	5.9
1966	5.0	<b>3.</b> 8	1.0	4.8	0.2	6.1
1967	5.0	<b>3.</b> 8	1.0	4.8	0.2	6.3
1968	5.0	<b>3.</b> 8	1.0	4.8	0.2	6.5
1969	5.0	3 <b>.</b> 8	1.0	4.8	0.2	6 <b>.</b> 7
1970	5.0	<b>3.</b> 8	1.0	4.8	0.2	6.9
1971	5.0	3.8	1.0	4.8	0.2	7.1
1972	5.0	3.8	1.0	4.8	0.2	7.3
1973	5.0	3₊8	1.0	4.8	0.2	7.5
1974	5.0	<b>3.</b> 8	1.0	4.8	0.2	7.7
1975	5.0	3.8	1.0	4.8	0.2	7.9
1976	<u>5.0</u>	3•₿	1.0	4.8	0.2	8.1 ,
	95.0 Inven	tory 4.4	19.3	4.4	(4.4)	3.7
•		72.0		91.3	3.7	